
Date Time

Monday October 7 5:30 PM Mandatory Meeting 
6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday October 14 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday October 21 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday October 28 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday November 4 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday November 11 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday November 18 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday November 25 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday December 2 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Sunday December 8

Practice with Michelle & Piercyn Hunt 
Harmony Theatre Company

3:15 - 4:00 PM ON ICE


Monday December 9

Practice with Michelle & Piercyn Hunt 
Harmony Theatre Company

5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday December 16 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday January 6 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday January 13 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday January 20

MLK Day

4:45 - 5:45 PM ON ICE

6:00 - 6:30 PM OFF ICE

2019-2020 
PRELIMINARY TEAM SCHEDULE



Monday January 27 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday February 3 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Sunday February 9 
Critiques with US Figure Skating Judges

2:15 - 3:45 PM ON ICE (Main Arena)

Monday February 10 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday February 17 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday February 24 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Sunday March 1 
Practice with Michelle & Piercyn Hunt 
Harmony Theatre Company

11:00 AM - 12:45 PM (Main Arena)

Monday March 2 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday March 9 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday March 16 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday March 23 SPRING BREAK

Monday March 30 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday April 6 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday April 13 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Monday April 20 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Saturday April 25 Exhibit at Blades in Bama (Pelham, AL)

Sunday April 26

Critique with US Figure Skating Judge

11:45 AM - 12:45 PM

Monday April 27 5:30 - 6:00 PM OFF ICE

6:15 - 7:15 PM ON ICE

Friday May 1

Saturday May 2

Perform in Pelham Skate School Ice Show

Sunday May 3 
Practice with Michelle Hunt 
Harmony Theatre Company

2:45 - 3:45 PM



We recommend that in addition to theatre on ice practice each skater practices choreography 
on their own on and off ice in between practices.


We apologize for the variability in the team practice schedule. We must share ice with other 
programs and there are certain times of the year when we are down to only one ice surface.


Skaters are permitted 4 pre-approved absences throughout the season. Please e-mail 
magiccitytoi@gmail.com 7 days prior to absence for approval. Absences for emergencies and 
sickness are handled on a case by case basis. No absences will be approved for June. If a 
skater cannot attend mandatory June practices please do not participate on the team. 
Additional practices may be added in June, but those will be optional.


Additional practices may be added through out the season to work with Michelle and PIercyn 
Hunt of Harmony Theatre Company. Six weeks notice will be given for these practices. 


All off ice and on ice practices at Nationals are mandatory. 

Sunday May 17 8:45 -10:15 AM ON ICE

Tuesday June 9 MANDATORY 1:00 - 2:30 PM ON ICE

Saturday June 13 MANDATORY

Send Off to Nationals Exhibition

12:00 - 1:00PM Teams warm up on ice

1:00 PM Exhibition Starts

Tuesday June 16 MANDATORY 1:00 - 2:30 PM ON ICE

Sunday June 21 MANDATORY 10:15 - 11:30 AM ON ICE

Friday June 26 MANDATORY Practice ice in Wichita, KS

Saturday June 27 CE competition

Sunday June 28 FS competition

2020 TOI Nationals in Wichita, KS

mailto:magiccitytoi@gmail.com

